
Hawai'i-Hilo vs. Jessup
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo vs Jessup (09/29/2025 at Rocklin, CA, )

Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo (2-2-
2)

3

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
11 Schraier, Bryan 2 1 0 0 1 56
23 Santos, Aidan 3 2 1 0 0 62

d 2 Drizinsky, Felix 0 0 0 0 0 81
d 3 Santiago, Jakob 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 4 Hamada, Koki 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 7 Perez Ferreiro, Iago 2 1 1 0 1 63
f 9 Sato, Mirai 2 1 0 0 1 77
gk 88 Waschkau, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Ingvason, Palli 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 13 Stark, Lukas 3 1 1 0 0 52
m 20 Takahashi, Gen 0 0 0 0 5 65

--Substitutes--
5 Awai, Takato 0 0 0 0 0 34

d 6 Ingason, Gudmundur 0 0 0 0 1 22
10 Ito, Shudai 1 0 0 0 1 34

m 12 Duku, Yoke 0 0 0 0 0 24
14 Musa, Mahmoud 0 0 0 0 0 15

f 18 Taira, Kanata 1 1 0 0 0 22
d 26 Zimmermann, Tim Mathis 1 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 16 7 3 0 11

Jessup (1-3-2) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Juarez, Jonathan 2 0 0 0 2 66
d 4 Beals, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 12 Cruz, Luis 0 0 0 1 1 90
d 24 Parrish, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 32
d 29 Ganesh, Maximas 1 1 0 0 0 53
f 7 Vangelatos, Aidan 0 0 0 0 1 60
f 36 Magana, Jordee 2 1 0 0 0 36
gk 1 Ruiz, Alonso 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 13 Perez, Jose 1 1 1 0 4 82
m 21 Moore, Blake 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 27 Rios, Jesus 0 0 0 1 0 82

--Substitutes--
d 6 Gomberg, Shea 0 0 0 0 0 32
m 9 Yang, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 45
d 11 Barillas, Albert 0 0 0 0 0 27
d 18 Gonzalez, Issai 0 0 0 0 1 24
f 19 Miller, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 22
f 20 Lazo, Diego 0 0 0 0 0 32
f 25 Langlois, Israel 0 0 0 0 0 22
m 28 Garcia, Francisco 0 0 0 0 0 8
f 33 Quirino, Silas 0 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 6 3 1 2 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
88 Waschkau, Paul 90:00 1 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Ruiz, Alonso 90:00 3 4

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo 2 1 3
Jessup 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo 8 8 16
Jessup 5 1 6

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo 1 1 1
Jessup 2 2 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo 4 5 9
Jessup 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo 6 5 11
Jessup 4 6 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 13:30 UHH Stark, Lukas unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 22:51 UHH Perez Ferreiro, Iago unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

3 41:50 JSP Perez, Jose Cruz, Luis; Rios, Jesus Scored at the bottom center of goal

4 60:50 UHH Santos, Aidan unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-UHH #5 Awai, Takato (39:55); YELLOW-UHH #13 Stark, Lukas (62:24); YELLOW-JSP #12 Cruz, Luis (74:07);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 121
Stadium: ,Warrior Field (Rocklin, CA, )



Officials: Referee: Pedro Vasquez Luna; AssistantReferee1: Vladimir Jovanovic; AssistantReferee2: Jake Schmitz;
Offsides: Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo 6, Jessup 2



Hawai'i-Hilo vs. Jessup
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo vs Jessup (09/29/2025 at Rocklin, CA, )

Time Play
00:00 Waschkau,Paul at goalie for Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
00:00 Ruiz,Alonso at goalie for Jessup.
1:00 Offside against Jessup.
1:41 Foul on Jessup Moore,Blake; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ingvason,Palli.
2:14 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Hamada,Koki, off target.
2:45 Throw in by Jessup [2:45].
3:00 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Perez Ferreiro,Iago; free kick awarded to Jessup Cruz,Luis.
4:15 Throw in by Jessup [4:15].
5:12 Shot by Jessup Magana,Jordee, off target.
6:27 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [6:27].
7:09 Offside against Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
8:12 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [8:12].
8:49 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [8:49].
10:14 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [10:14].
10:38 Foul on Jessup Perez,Jose; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Sato,Mirai.
10:57 Offside against Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
11:56 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Santos,Aidan, blocked.
12:09 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [12:09].
12:38 Throw in by Jessup [12:38].
13:05 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [13:05].
13:30 GOAL scored by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Stark,Lukas, bottom left of goal off right foot.
13:47 Shot by Jessup Magana,Jordee, bottom center of net, Team save.
15:54 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [15:54].
16:14 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Stark,Lukas, off target.
18:18 Foul on Jessup Juarez,Jonathan; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen.
20:37 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [20:37].
21:01 Offside against Jessup.
22:09 Goal kick by Jessup Ruiz,Alonso.
22:39 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen; free kick awarded to Jessup Cruz,Luis.
22:51 GOAL scored by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Perez Ferreiro,Iago, bottom left of goal off right foot.
23:30 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Schraier,Bryan, bottom center of net, save by Ruiz,Alonso.
24:04 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [24:04].
24:07 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [24:07].
24:26 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Sato,Mirai, off target.
25:34 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen; free kick awarded to Jessup Perez,Jose.
27:17 Foul on Jessup Juarez,Jonathan; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen.
28:55 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen; free kick awarded to Jessup Rios,Jesus.
30:30 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Ito,Shudai for Perez Ferreiro,Iago.
30:30 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Awai,Takato for Schraier,Bryan.
30:30 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Musa,Mahmoud for Stark,Lukas.
31:37 Throw in by Jessup [31:37].
31:47 Jessup substitution: Barillas,Albert for Parrish,Justin.
32:11 Shot by Jessup Juarez,Jonathan, off target.
33:13 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen; free kick awarded to Jessup Juarez,Jonathan.
33:52 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Duku,Yoke for Takahashi,Gen.
34:45 Throw in by Jessup [34:45].
35:21 Offside against Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
36:24 Jessup substitution: Miller,Jeremy for Vangelatos,Aidan.
36:24 Jessup substitution: Langlois,Israel for Magana,Jordee.
36:24 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Taira,Kanata for Drizinsky,Felix.
36:24 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Ingason,Gudmundur for Santos,Aidan.
37:43 Shot by Jessup Juarez,Jonathan, off target.
38:49 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ito,Shudai; free kick awarded to Jessup Perez,Jose.
39:29 Throw in by Jessup [39:29].
39:55 Yellow card on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Awai,Takato for Unsporting
40:04 Offside against Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
41:35 Corner kick by Jessup [41:35].
41:50 GOAL scored by Jessup Perez,Jose, bottom center of goal; Assist by Cruz,Luis and Rios,Jesus.
42:56 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Taira,Kanata, bottom center of net, save by Ruiz,Alonso.
44:48 Goal kick by Jessup Ruiz,Alonso.



Time Play
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Hawai'i-Hilo vs. Jessup
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo vs Jessup (09/29/2025 at Rocklin, CA, )

Time Play
45:00 Jessup substitution: Yang,Andrew for Ganesh,Maximas.
45:00 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Drizinsky,Felix for Taira,Kanata.
45:00 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Perez Ferreiro,Iago for Ito,Shudai.
45:00 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Schraier,Bryan for Awai,Takato.
45:00 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Takahashi,Gen for Musa,Mahmoud.
45:00 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Santos,Aidan for Duku,Yoke.
45:00 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Stark,Lukas for Ingason,Gudmundur.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo: Waschkau,Paul (GK),Drizinsky,Felix,Santiago,Jakob,Hamada,Koki,Perez

Ferreiro,Iago,Ingvason,Palli,Sato,Mirai,Schraier,Bryan,Stark,Lukas,Takahashi,Gen,Santos,Aidan
45:00 FOR Jessup: Ruiz,Alonso

(GK),Juarez,Jonathan,Beals,Chase,Yang,Andrew,Barillas,Albert,Cruz,Luis,Perez,Jose,Miller,Jeremy,Moore,Blake,Langlois,Israel,Rios,Jesus
45:42 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [45:42].
46:41 Foul on Jessup Perez,Jose; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen.
47:21 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [47:21].
47:27 Throw in by Jessup [47:27].
49:27 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Sato,Mirai; free kick awarded to Jessup Barillas,Albert.
51:03 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ingvason,Palli; free kick awarded to Jessup Langlois,Israel.
51:47 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Santos,Aidan, bottom right of net, save by Ruiz,Alonso.
52:00 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [52:00].
52:38 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [52:38].
53:12 Throw in by Jessup [53:12].
55:17 Foul on Jessup Perez,Jose; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen.
55:46 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [55:46].
56:14 Throw in by Jessup [56:14].
56:24 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [56:24].
58:26 Jessup substitution: Gomberg,Shea for Miller,Jeremy.
58:26 Jessup substitution: Vangelatos,Aidan for Barillas,Albert.
58:26 Jessup substitution: Lazo,Diego for Langlois,Israel.
59:53 Throw in by Jessup [59:53].
60:23 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Schraier,Bryan; free kick awarded to Jessup Perez,Jose.
60:50 GOAL scored by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Santos,Aidan, bottom left of goal off right foot.
61:38 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Perez Ferreiro,Iago, off target.
62:03 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Schraier,Bryan, off target.
62:24 Yellow card on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Stark,Lukas for Unsporting
63:20 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Taira,Kanata for Perez Ferreiro,Iago.
63:20 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Duku,Yoke for Sato,Mirai.
65:14 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [65:14].
65:18 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Stark,Lukas, blocked.
66:14 Jessup substitution: Gonzalez,Issai for Juarez,Jonathan.
66:14 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Zimmermann,Tim Mathis for Stark,Lukas.
67:20 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [67:20].
67:56 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Takahashi,Gen; free kick awarded to Jessup Perez,Jose.
69:36 Throw in by Jessup [69:36].
70:08 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Ito,Shudai for Schraier,Bryan.
70:08 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Awai,Takato for Santos,Aidan.
70:42 Foul on Jessup Perez,Jose; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ingvason,Palli.
72:18 Offside against Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
72:47 Offside against Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo.
73:39 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Zimmermann,Tim Mathis, off target.
74:07 Yellow card on Jessup Cruz,Luis for Unsporting
74:07 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ito,Shudai, off target.
74:07 Foul on Jessup Cruz,Luis; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Awai,Takato.
76:16 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Ingason,Gudmundur for Taira,Kanata.
76:16 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Perez Ferreiro,Iago for Duku,Yoke.
76:16 Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo substitution: Sato,Mirai for Takahashi,Gen.
76:16 Goal kick by Jessup Ruiz,Alonso.
76:16 Foul on Jessup Vangelatos,Aidan; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Awai,Takato.
77:21 Goal kick by Jessup Ruiz,Alonso.
77:35 Foul on Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ingason,Gudmundur; free kick awarded to Jessup Gomberg,Shea.



Time Play
79:28 Foul on Jessup Gonzalez,Issai; free kick awarded to Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Ito,Shudai.
80:01 Goal kick by Jessup Ruiz,Alonso.
80:14 Throw in by Jessup [80:14].
80:39 Throw in by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [80:39].
82:01 Jessup substitution: Garcia,Francisco for Perez,Jose.
82:01 Jessup substitution: Quirino,Silas for Vangelatos,Aidan.
82:01 Jessup substitution: Ganesh,Maximas for Rios,Jesus.
82:32 Throw in by Jessup [82:32].
84:29 Throw in by Jessup [84:29].
85:19 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [85:19].
86:23 Shot by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo Sato,Mirai, bottom center of net, save by Ruiz,Alonso.
86:41 Corner kick by Univ. of Hawaii-Hilo [86:41].
88:04 Throw in by Jessup [88:04].
88:57 Shot by Jessup Ganesh,Maximas, bottom center of net, save by Waschkau,Paul.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


